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VE I : l IC LE Number of Owners: B WRNER]
:= - H i H B Last owned in the following ] ‘
' G LI G TS state/province:  Texas

2016 GMC TERRAIN SLE | .
VIN: 2GKALMEK4G6143942

Body Style: 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
Engine Size: 2.4L 14 F DOHC 16V
Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

?Annual average mlleage 16,985

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

- e ‘Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,  Guaranteed B
EEEE :Flood Hail, Lemon - NoProblem
IE! H, E RI ‘Not Actual Mlleage Exceeds F Guaranteed

’ . ‘Mechanical Limits - No Problem

Courtesy of
Fleet & Lease Auto Sales LLC

724 Delaware St
Leavenworth, KS 66048
(913) 364-5577
http://fleetieasecars.com/
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© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
10/3/20 11:23:59 AM (CDT)

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

: No Issues

‘Total Loss - Reporte d
Original Manufacturer(‘js Warranty: S P R—
Basic Warranty Expire i No Issues
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and Structural Damage . Reported
extended warranty options with your dealer! e SR — o ]
The original manufacturer's warranty includes: I A No Issues
36 months or 36,000 miles Airbag Deployment . ‘Reported

No Issues
-Odometer Rollback - Reporte d

Damage reported on this vehicle. Please see the
gull CIARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
etails

Ask your dealer
for the full CARFAX®
Vehicle History Report™

SHOW ME THE GARFAX



CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT COURTESY OF FLEET & LEASE AUTO SALES LLC

CARFAX Vehlcle Descrlptlon' 2016 GMC TERRAIN SLE

‘% VIN: 2GKALMEKA4G6143942 Body Style' 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT '
- UTILITY

Engme 2. 4L I4 F DOHC 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
'Department of Motor \_/f;hiyc!eswand’welje not included‘in thi‘s report.

SEVERE DAMAGE . ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed i Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 10/04/2020 20:58:14



This report provided free of charge by:
Fleet & Lease Auto Sales LLC
724 Delaware St, Leavenworth, KS 66048

(913) 364-5577

claRFAFR

X}
| ADVANTAGE |
2 DEALER

2016 GMC TERRAIN SLE
VIN: 2GKALMEK4G6143942

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L 14 F DOHC 16V

FLEX FUEL
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Damage reported

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

2 Service history records

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in Texas

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Fleet & Lease Auto Sales LLC

65,663 Last reported odometer

| % | reading

&
e GARFAX HAS THE MOST
a | iﬁé?';mem & DAMAGE
| ~ INFORMATION

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/3/20 at 11:23:59 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

(C/ARIFIARY

Year purchased

Type ‘c;f owner

#
E ]

2015

Personal lease

]  Estimated length of ownef;h-ip ”

; Ownéd in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

 Last réportéd odometer reading - ‘

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

4 yrs. 9 mo.

Texasr -
16,985/yr

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this



a Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX

Structural Damage
i CARFAX recommends that you have thrs vehlcle |nspected by a CO||ISIon repalr specralrst

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

Alrbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
k Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer roliback.

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

SHH<H<}

Accident / Damage

Damage reported on 10/31/2018. Hamage Repsried

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX Check for open recalls on GM vehrcles at recalls gm.com.

No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Ongmal warranty estlmated to have explred

EE!E]EE!I

Warranty Expired

Owner 1 Personal Lease Vehicle
__Purchased:2015 I e LU
Mileage Source Comments
W(r)rirginral - onstar Vehicle equripped with OnStar
Equipment
Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with Automatic
Crash Response, Roadside Assistance and Remote
Door Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar button
Learn more
11/05/2015 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
12/10/2015 74  Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Conroe, TX - Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Title #17025042338171620 - Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver
11/01/2017 Texas Reglstratlon issued or renewed
' Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Conroe, TX - Passed safety inspection
i Title #17025042338171620 - Vehrcle color noted as Srlver
- 10/31/2018 Damage Report /~Damage reported
Not all damage is caused by an accident.
; Get the car inspected before you buy.
CAR & Learn more
| L
| 1 1/ 61/2(51 8 Texasw 7 o N Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Conroe, TX - Passed safety inspection
Title #17025042338171620 - Registration updated when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location
- Vehlcle color noted as Srlver
03/05/2019 51,324  First Service Automotive Center- g Vehlcle servrced

Woodlands West
Magnolia, TX
281-789-7358

- Starter replaced
- Battery serviced
- Battery/charging system checked



servicefirstautomotive.com/ - Battery replaced -
- 4.9/5.0 - No-start/hard start condition checked

41 Verified Reviews &
' 54 Customer Favorites

7704/03/2'019 7 Sérvicé Facility | ' % gillnspecrtion performed‘

f% - Alignment checked
| 706/26/72701 9 B 56,073737 H’Vexays - - Title issu'eardr updated
' Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Silver
Conroe, TX
, Title #17000343626082315
10/21/2019 65663  Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Conroe, TX
11/01/2019 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Passed safety inspection
Conroe, TX - Vehicle color noted as Silver

Title #17000343626082315

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.
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Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/3/20 at
11:23:59 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
. When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

. CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

. record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX

@CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
10/3/20 11:23:59 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 GMC TERRAIN vehicle (VIN:
2GKALMEK4G6143942), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/3/20 at 12:23 PM (EDT).



